
Official Box Score - Final
South Alabama at Nicholls
02/17/2026 at Ray E. Didier Field (Thibodaux, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

South Alabama 1 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 7 11 2 9

Nicholls 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 5 9 1 12

Win: Quimby,Bryant (1-0) Loss: Benson,Shaydon (0-1) Save: Floyd,Andrew (1)

South Alabama 7 (3-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

26 Wright,Brennon 2B 5 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
22 Mathews,Duncan C 3 2 1 1 2 0 12 2 0 0
2  Stephens,Marc SS 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
7  Puckett,Stewart 3B 5 0 2 3 0 3 1 2 0 0
25 Bigby,Paxton DH 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
28 Wood,Nathan (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

18  Young,Michael RF 4 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 4
42 Guerin,Blake 1B 5 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 0 0
14  Johnson,Rett LF 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
4  Melton,Ethan CF 3 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
17  ODell,Hayden P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11  Quimby,Bryant (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Goode,Brayton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 GarmonII,Brian (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Floyd,Andrew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 7 11 6 4 11 27 6 2 9

BATTING

2B: Mathews [1] (off Benson).

HR: Young [3] (6th, 0 out, RBI off Lacy)

TB: Young 5; Mathews 2. 2-Out RBI: Puckett 3. SF: Melton. HBP: Young [1];

Stephens [1]. GDP: Guerin.

Team RISP: 3-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Johnson [1]; Young [1]; Puckett [1]. CS: Stephens [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Guerin).

Nicholls 5 (0-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

29 Giger,Keegan 2B 5 0 1 3 0 1 2 5 0 2
4  Shafer,Greyson RF 5 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
23 Ingersoll,Fisher (PR/RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Thompson,Caston 1B 3 0 1 0 2 2 9 0 0 2
25 Mattox,Hudson DH 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
30 Mabry,Will 3B 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0
15  Jenkins,Carter (PH/3B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

5  Artigues,Casey LF 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10  Milam,Jaxon SS 3 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
18  Pourciau,Clayton C 5 1 3 2 0 0 11 1 0 2
6  Irvin,Karson CF 4 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 2
35 Benson,Shaydon P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
32 Lacy,Peyton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Schexnaydre,Owen (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51  Perkins,Kaul (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hill,Dalton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 5 9 5 6 13 27 10 1 12

BATTING

2-Out RBI: Giger 3. SH: Milam; Artigues. HBP: Jenkins [1]. GDP: Mattox.

Team RISP: 3-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Giger [1] (p ODell/c Mathews).

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Thompson, Jenkins, Giger).

USA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

17  ODell,Hayden 3.1 3 1 1 3 5 17 12 72 46

11 Quimby,Bryant (W) (4.1) 4.0 2 2 2 2 4 16 14 55 35

39 Goode,Brayton (8.1) 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 8 4
37 GarmonII,Brian (8.1) 0.1 3 1 1 0 1 4 4 17 11

43 Floyd,Andrew (S) (8.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 6 5 29 20

Totals 9.0 9 5 5 6 13 44 35 181 116

WP: Floyd [1]. HB: Floyd [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Quimby 0/2; GarmonII 3/3; Goode 0/2;

Floyd 0/2.

GO-FO: ODell 2-1; Quimby 2-6; Goode 0-0; GarmonII 0-0; Floyd 0-1.

NICH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

35 Benson,Shaydon (L) 4.1 4 2 2 4 5 21 17 90 50

32 Lacy,Peyton (5.1) 1.1 5 4 1 0 3 10 10 31 23

39 Schexnaydre,Owen (6.2) 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 6 5 20 12
51  Perkins,Kaul (8) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 11 7

22 Hill,Dalton (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 12 10

Totals 9.0 11 7 4 4 11 43 36 164 102

HB: Hill [1]; Perkins [1]. SFA: Schexnaydre. Inher. Rnrs: Lacy 0/2; Schexnaydre 0/2.

GO-FO: Benson 7-1; Lacy 0-1; Schexnaydre 1-2; Perkins 0-1; Hill 1-0.

Umpires: HP: Brandon Castille; 1B: Mark Arata; 2B: ; 3B: James Ainsworth.

First Pitch:6:03 PM. Duration:3:16.

Attendance:

Weather:Temp: 69F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
South Alabama at Nicholls
02/17/2026 at Ray E. Didier Field (Thibodaux, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

South Alabama 1 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 7 11 2 9

Nicholls 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 5 9 1 12

South Alabama starters:
26/2b/Wright,Brennon; 22/c/Mathews,Duncan; 2/ss/Stephens,Marc; 7/3b/Puckett,Stewart; 25/dh/Bigby,Paxton; 18/rf/Young,Michael;

42/1b/Guerin,Blake; 14/lf/Johnson,Rett; 4/cf/Melton,Ethan; 17/p/ODell,Hayden;

Nicholls starters:
29/2b/Giger,Keegan; 4/rf/Shafer,Greyson; 14/1b/Thompson,Caston; 25/dh/Mattox,Hudson; 30/3b/Mabry,Will; 5/lf/Artigues,Casey;

10/ss/Milam,Jaxon; 18/c/Pourciau,Clayton; 6/cf/Irvin,Karson; 35/p/Benson,Shaydon;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - USA batting

Wright,Brennon grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKK).

Mathews,Duncan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Stephens,Marc grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Mathews,Duncan advanced to second base.

Puckett,Stewart singled to shallow center field, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Mathews,Duncan scored from second base.

Puckett,Stewart stole second base.

Bigby,Paxton walked (3-0 BBBB).

Young,Michael struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS).

Bottom of 1st - NICH batting

Giger,Keegan reached on an error by Stephens,Marc (E6) (0-2 SF).

Shafer,Greyson grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0); Giger,Keegan advanced to second base.

Thompson,Caston walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Giger,Keegan stole third base.

Mattox,Hudson lined into double play [PO: 3-3] to 1b (0-1 K); Thompson,Caston out at 1B on the play, 1b, in a

double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

USA 1 1 0 2

NICH 0 0 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - USA batting

Guerin,Blake grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKK).

Johnson,Rett grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (0-0).

Melton,Ethan flied out to cf (1-2 KFB).

Bottom of 2nd - NICH batting

Mabry,Will struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK).

Artigues,Casey walked (3-2 FKBFBBFFB).

Milam,Jaxon struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS).

Pourciau,Clayton singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 BKF); Artigues,Casey advanced to second base.

Irvin,Karson struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKFFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

USA 0 0 0 0

NICH 0 1 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - USA batting

Wright,Brennon singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 KFB).

Mathews,Duncan doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 BSK); Wright,Brennon scored from first base.

Stephens,Marc grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBSB).

Puckett,Stewart struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK).

Bigby,Paxton walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Young,Michael struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK).

Bottom of 3rd - NICH batting

Giger,Keegan struck out looking (1-2 SFBFK).

Shafer,Greyson struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS).

Thompson,Caston walked (3-2 FBBFBFB).

Mattox,Hudson grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

USA 1 2 0 2

NICH 0 0 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - USA batting

Guerin,Blake struck out looking (2-2 SBFBFK).

Johnson,Rett grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-1 BBK).

Melton,Ethan struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS).

Bottom of 4th - NICH batting

Mabry,Will singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BKBS).

Artigues,Casey sacrifice bunt, error fielding by p by ODell,Hayden (E1) (0-0); Mabry,Will advanced to second
base.

Milam,Jaxon sacrifice bunt, c to 1b (0-0); Mabry,Will advanced to third base; Artigues,Casey advanced to second
base.

Pourciau,Clayton singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Mabry,Will scored; Artigues,Casey
advanced to third base.

USA pitching change: Quimby,Bryant replaces ODell,Hayden.

Irvin,Karson popped up to 3b (1-0 B).

Giger,Keegan flied out to lf (2-1 KBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

USA 0 0 0 0

NICH 1 2 1 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - USA batting

Wright,Brennon grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Mathews,Duncan walked (3-2 KBSBBB).

Stephens,Marc singled to center field (0-1 K); Mathews,Duncan advanced to second base.

NICH pitching change: Lacy,Peyton replaces Benson,Shaydon.

Puckett,Stewart struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Bigby,Paxton popped up to the infield putout by 2b (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - NICH batting

Shafer,Greyson grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 S).

Thompson,Caston singled down the right field line (0-0).

Mattox,Hudson walked (3-2 BSKBBB); Thompson,Caston advanced to second base.

Mabry,Will flied out to lf (1-2 SSBF).

Artigues,Casey flied out to cf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

USA 0 1 0 2

NICH 0 1 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - USA batting

Young,Michael homered to left field, RBI (0-0).

Guerin,Blake struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

Johnson,Rett struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Melton,Ethan singled to left field (1-1 SB).

Wright,Brennon singled to left field (1-2 BFF); Melton,Ethan advanced to second base.

Mathews,Duncan reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Mabry,Will (E5) (2-1 KBB); Melton,Ethan scored
from second base, unearned; Wright,Brennon advanced to second base.

Stephens,Marc singled to third base (1-2 KFB); Wright,Brennon advanced to third base; Mathews,Duncan
advanced to second base.

Puckett,Stewart singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Wright,Brennon scored, unearned;
Mathews,Duncan scored from second base, unearned; Stephens,Marc advanced to second base.

NICH pitching change: Schexnaydre,Owen replaces Lacy,Peyton.

Bigby,Paxton grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 6th - NICH batting

Milam,Jaxon struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS).

Pourciau,Clayton popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (0-1 K).

Irvin,Karson struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

USA 4 5 1 2

NICH 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - USA batting

Young,Michael singled to third base (1-0 B).

Guerin,Blake flied out to rf (2-1 BBS).

Johnson,Rett singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Young,Michael advanced to second base.

Johnson,Rett stole second base; Young,Michael stole third base.

Melton,Ethan sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 KBBS); Young,Michael scored.

Wright,Brennon struck out looking (1-2 FBFFK).

Bottom of 7th - NICH batting

Giger,Keegan grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Shafer,Greyson struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Thompson,Caston struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

USA 1 2 0 1

NICH 0 0 0 0



8th Inning
Top of 8th - USA batting

NICH pitching change: Perkins,Kaul replaces Schexnaydre,Owen.

Mathews,Duncan flied out down the right field line putout by rf (0-2 FF).

Stephens,Marc hit by pitch (2-0 BBB).

Stephens,Marc out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Puckett,Stewart struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS).

Bottom of 8th - NICH batting

Mattox,Hudson walked (3-1 FBBBB).

NICH substitution: Jenkins,Carter pinch hitting for Mabry,Will.

Jenkins,Carter flied out to cf (0-2 FKF).

Artigues,Casey singled to right center (2-1 BBF); Mattox,Hudson advanced to second base.

USA pitching change: Goode,Brayton replaces Quimby,Bryant.

Milam,Jaxon walked (3-2 BFFBFFBB); Mattox,Hudson advanced to third base; Artigues,Casey advanced to
second base.

USA pitching change: GarmonII,Brian replaces Goode,Brayton.

Pourciau,Clayton singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-2 KBKBF); Mattox,Hudson scored;

Artigues,Casey advanced to third base; Milam,Jaxon advanced to second base.

Irvin,Karson struck out looking (3-2 BBFBSK).

Giger,Keegan singled to deep left field, 3RBI (1-1 FB); Artigues,Casey scored; Milam,Jaxon scored from second
base; Pourciau,Clayton scored from first base.

Shafer,Greyson singled to short (0-1 S); Giger,Keegan advanced to second base.

USA pitching change: Floyd,Andrew replaces GarmonII,Brian.

NICH substitution: Ingersoll,Fisher pinch running for Shafer,Greyson.

Thompson,Caston struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

USA 0 0 0 0

NICH 4 4 0 2



9th Inning
Top of 9th - USA batting

NICH position change: Ingersoll,Fisher remains in the game at rf

NICH position change: Jenkins,Carter remains in the game at 3b

NICH pitching change: Hill,Dalton replaces Perkins,Kaul.

USA substitution: Wood,Nathan pinch hitting for Bigby,Paxton.

Wood,Nathan struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Young,Michael hit by pitch (1-2 SBSFB).

Guerin,Blake grounded into double play, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 SSF); Young,Michael out at 2B on the play, 3b to 2b,

in a double play.

Bottom of 9th - NICH batting

USA position change: Wood,Nathan remains in the game at dh

Mattox,Hudson struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS).

Jenkins,Carter hit by pitch (2-2 BBSSFB).

Artigues,Casey singled to center field (1-0 B); Jenkins,Carter advanced to second base.

Artigues,Casey advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Jenkins,Carter advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Milam,Jaxon struck out swinging (3-2 FKFBBFFBS).

Pourciau,Clayton popped up to 1b (1-1 BS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

USA 0 0 0 0

NICH 0 1 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
South Alabama at Nicholls
02/17/2026 at Ray E. Didier Field (Thibodaux, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

South Alabama 1 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 7 11 2 9

Nicholls 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 5 9 1 12

South Alabama starters:
26/2b/Wright,Brennon; 22/c/Mathews,Duncan; 2/ss/Stephens,Marc; 7/3b/Puckett,Stewart; 25/dh/Bigby,Paxton; 18/rf/Young,Michael;

42/1b/Guerin,Blake; 14/lf/Johnson,Rett; 4/cf/Melton,Ethan; 17/p/ODell,Hayden;

Nicholls starters:
29/2b/Giger,Keegan; 4/rf/Shafer,Greyson; 14/1b/Thompson,Caston; 25/dh/Mattox,Hudson; 30/3b/Mabry,Will; 5/lf/Artigues,Casey;

10/ss/Milam,Jaxon; 18/c/Pourciau,Clayton; 6/cf/Irvin,Karson; 35/p/Benson,Shaydon;

Top of 1st - USA batting

Wright,Brennon grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKK).

Mathews,Duncan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Stephens,Marc grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Mathews,Duncan advanced to second base.

Puckett,Stewart singled to shallow center field, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Mathews,Duncan scored from second base.

Puckett,Stewart stole second base.

Bigby,Paxton walked (3-0 BBBB).

Young,Michael struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 3rd - USA batting

Wright,Brennon singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 KFB).

Mathews,Duncan doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 BSK); Wright,Brennon scored from first base.

Stephens,Marc grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBSB).

Puckett,Stewart struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK).

Bigby,Paxton walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Young,Michael struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - NICH batting

Mabry,Will singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BKBS).

Artigues,Casey sacrifice bunt, error fielding by p by ODell,Hayden (E1) (0-0); Mabry,Will advanced to second base.

Milam,Jaxon sacrifice bunt, c to 1b (0-0); Mabry,Will advanced to third base; Artigues,Casey advanced to second base.

Pourciau,Clayton singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Mabry,Will scored; Artigues,Casey advanced to third base.

USA pitching change: Quimby,Bryant replaces ODell,Hayden.

Irvin,Karson popped up to 3b (1-0 B).

Giger,Keegan flied out to lf (2-1 KBB).



1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - USA batting

Young,Michael homered to left field, RBI (0-0).

Guerin,Blake struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

Johnson,Rett struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Melton,Ethan singled to left field (1-1 SB).

Wright,Brennon singled to left field (1-2 BFF); Melton,Ethan advanced to second base.

Mathews,Duncan reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Mabry,Will (E5) (2-1 KBB); Melton,Ethan scored from second base, unearned;
Wright,Brennon advanced to second base.

Stephens,Marc singled to third base (1-2 KFB); Wright,Brennon advanced to third base; Mathews,Duncan advanced to second base.

Puckett,Stewart singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Wright,Brennon scored, unearned; Mathews,Duncan scored from

second base, unearned; Stephens,Marc advanced to second base.

NICH pitching change: Schexnaydre,Owen replaces Lacy,Peyton.

Bigby,Paxton grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

4 R, 5 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 7th - USA batting

Young,Michael singled to third base (1-0 B).

Guerin,Blake flied out to rf (2-1 BBS).

Johnson,Rett singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Young,Michael advanced to second base.

Johnson,Rett stole second base; Young,Michael stole third base.

Melton,Ethan sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 KBBS); Young,Michael scored.

Wright,Brennon struck out looking (1-2 FBFFK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - NICH batting

Mattox,Hudson walked (3-1 FBBBB).

NICH substitution: Jenkins,Carter pinch hitting for Mabry,Will.

Jenkins,Carter flied out to cf (0-2 FKF).

Artigues,Casey singled to right center (2-1 BBF); Mattox,Hudson advanced to second base.

USA pitching change: Goode,Brayton replaces Quimby,Bryant.

Milam,Jaxon walked (3-2 BFFBFFBB); Mattox,Hudson advanced to third base; Artigues,Casey advanced to second base.

USA pitching change: GarmonII,Brian replaces Goode,Brayton.

Pourciau,Clayton singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-2 KBKBF); Mattox,Hudson scored; Artigues,Casey advanced to third
base; Milam,Jaxon advanced to second base.

Irvin,Karson struck out looking (3-2 BBFBSK).

Giger,Keegan singled to deep left field, 3RBI (1-1 FB); Artigues,Casey scored; Milam,Jaxon scored from second base; Pourciau,Clayton
scored from first base.

Shafer,Greyson singled to short (0-1 S); Giger,Keegan advanced to second base.

USA pitching change: Floyd,Andrew replaces GarmonII,Brian.

NICH substitution: Ingersoll,Fisher pinch running for Shafer,Greyson.

Thompson,Caston struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS).



4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



South Alabama at Nicholls
02/17/2026 at Ray E. Didier Field (Thibodaux, LA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

South Alabama 1 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 7 11 2 9

Nicholls 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 5 9 1 12

SOUTH ALABAMA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #26 Wright, Brennon 2b 5 2 2 0

2 #22 Mathews, Duncan c 3 2 1 1

3 #2 Stephens, Marc ss 4 0 2 0

4 #7 Puckett, Stewart 3b 5 0 2 3

5 #28 Wood, Nathan
#25 Bigby, Paxton

dh 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #18 Young, Michael rf 4 2 2 1

7 #42 Guerin, Blake 1b 5 0 0 0

8 #14 Johnson, Rett lf 4 0 1 0

9 #4 Melton, Ethan cf 3 1 1 1

Totals 36 7 11 6
Runs 1 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 7
Hits 1 0 2 0 1 5 2 0 0 11
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 0 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 9

USA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

17  ODell,Hayden 3.1 3 1 1 3 5 17 12 72 46
11 Quimby,Bryant (W) (4.1) 4.0 2 2 2 2 4 16 14 55 35
39 Goode,Brayton (8.1) 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 8 4
37 GarmonII,Brian (8.1) 0.1 3 1 1 0 1 4 4 17 11
43 Floyd,Andrew (S) (8.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 6 5 29 20

Totals 9.0 9 5 5 6 13 44 35 181 116

WP: Floyd [1]. HB: Floyd [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Quimby 0/2; GarmonII 3/3; Goode 0/2; Floyd 0/2.

GO-FO: ODell 2-1; Quimby 2-6; Goode 0-0; GarmonII 0-0; Floyd 0-1.
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South Alabama at Nicholls
02/17/2026 at Ray E. Didier Field (Thibodaux, LA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

South Alabama 1 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 7 11 2 9

Nicholls 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 5 9 1 12

NICHOLLS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #29 Giger, Keegan 2b 5 0 1 3

2 #23 Ingersoll, Fisher
#4 Shafer, Greyson

rf 0

5

0

0

0

1

0

0

3 #14 Thompson, Caston 1b 3 0 1 0

4 #25 Mattox, Hudson dh 3 1 0 0

5 #15 Jenkins, Carter
#30 Mabry, Will

3b 1

3

0

1

0

1

0

0

6 #5 Artigues, Casey lf 3 1 2 0

7 #10 Milam, Jaxon ss 3 1 0 0

8 #18 Pourciau, Clayton c 5 1 3 2

9 #6 Irvin, Karson cf 4 0 0 0

Totals 35 5 9 5
Runs 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 5
Hits 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 1 9
Errors 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
LOB 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 12

NICH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

35 Benson,Shaydon (L) 4.1 4 2 2 4 5 21 17 90 50
32 Lacy,Peyton (5.1) 1.1 5 4 1 0 3 10 10 31 23
39 Schexnaydre,Owen (6.2) 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 6 5 20 12
51  Perkins,Kaul (8) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 11 7
22 Hill,Dalton (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 12 10

Totals 9.0 11 7 4 4 11 43 36 164 102

HB: Hill [1]; Perkins [1]. SFA: Schexnaydre. Inher. Rnrs: Lacy 0/2; Schexnaydre 0/2.

GO-FO: Benson 7-1; Lacy 0-1; Schexnaydre 1-2; Perkins 0-1; Hill 1-0.
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